NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>SPECIAL MEETING</u> of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the <u>30TH day of March</u>, <u>2021</u>, at 1:30 p.m., at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2nd Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED.

Dated this the 24th day of March, 2021

Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas

Liberty County Judge Jay Knight

Dated this the <u>24th day of March</u>, <u>2021</u> Liberty County Judge - Jay Knight I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the <u>24th day of March</u>, <u>2021</u>, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated: 24th day of March 2021

Received on the 24th pay of Mar 20 21 at 11:35 o'clock A M.

Posted on the 2th pay of Har 20 21 at 11:40 o'clock A M.

Lee H. Charthers County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas Deputy County Clerk



LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Commissioners Court Special Meeting 03/30/2021 1:30 PM

SPECIAL AGENDA:

1. FIRE MARSHAL - BILL HERGEMUELLER

Consider and approve the Order to allow retail firework permit holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of San Jacinto Day

2. COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

Consider and approve standard interlocal agreement with the City of Plum Grove wherein the County and City exchange mutual promises to enter into subsequent agreements when projects of mutual interest are identified

3. COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

Consider and approve Letter of Consent to Consolidation of Liberty County Municipal Management District No. 1 and Liberty County Municipal Utility District No. 1

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

THE COMMISSIONERS COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF LIBERTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJOURN INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION AT ANY TIME DURING THE COURSE OF THIS MEETING TO DISCUSS ANY OF THE MATTERS LISTED ABOVE, AS AUTHORIZED BY TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 551.071 (CONSULTATION WITH ATTORNEY); 551.072 (DELIBERATION ABOUT REAL PROPERTY); 551.0725 (DELIBERATIONS REGARDING CONTRACT BEING NEGOTIATED); 551.073 (DELIBERATIONS ABOUT GIFTS AND DONATIONS); 551.074 (PERSONNEL MATTERS); 551.076 (DELIBERATIONS ABOUT SECURITY DEVISES); AND 551.087 (ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT); 418.183 (SECURITY MATTERS).

INTERNET ACCESS NOTICE:

- The Liberty County Special Meeting of Commissioners Court is accessible by the Public on the following internet link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6g_-aLwxVg
- · Please remember the Liberty County Commissioners Courtroom is tobacco free
- Please turn off all cell phones during the Liberty County Special Meeting of Commissioners Court